
 

Join Our Exciting Clubs and Activities @ COLA for Fall 2024! 
Explore new interests, make friends, and have fun! Check out the various clubs available this month: 

 

National English Honor Society (NEHS)  
When: 3rd Thursday of the Month, 3:30-4:00 PM  
What: The NEHS mission is an honor and academic society where high school students and teachers 
experience promoting literacy and serving society.  NEHS features membership requirements for 
applying. 

Contact: Gini Morgan - gini.morgan@cobbk12.org  

 

Breakfast with Books  
When: Wednesdays, 8:30-9:00 AM  
What: Start your day with a good book! We will pick a book to read as a group and discuss the book each 
week. Once we finish a book, were onto the next! Well also talk about book recommendations, our 
favorites books and genres. Lets have fun! 
Contact: Kaitlyn Compton - kaitlyn.compton@cobbk12.org  

 

Legos and Chill  
When: 3rd Thursday of the Month, 3:30-4:00 PM & In-person on select Fridays  
What: Unleash your creativity and build amazing Lego creations. Whether you're a master builder or just 
love snapping bricks together, come hang out, de-stress, and let your imagination run wild!! 
Contact: Chandra Guy - chandra.guy@cobbk12.org  

 

Entrepreneur Club  
When:  

• October 8 (Tues) 8:30-9:00 AM  
• October 23 (Wed) 3:30-4:00 PM  
• November 4 (Mon) 8:30-9:00 AM 

• November 20 (Wed) 3:30-4:00 PM  
• December 3 (Tues) 8:30-9:00 AM  
• December 18 (Wed) 3:30-4:00 PM  

What: A club that is dedicated to fostering entrepreneurial spirit, skills, and mindset among its 
members. Here's a breakdown of what it will involve: networking, skill development, support, idea 
generation, hands on work, community engagement & showcase. 
Contact: Karen Van Remmen - karen.vanremmen@cobbk12.org OR Carrie Newman - 
carrie.newman@cobbk12.org  
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Newsletter Club  
When: Thursdays, 3:30-4:00 PM & Fridays, 10:00-10:30 AM  
What: Join us to create and share our school newsletter!  
Contact: Ryan Baker - ryan.baker@cobbk12.org  

 

National Jr. Beta Club  
When: 3rd Wednesday of the Month, 3:30-4:00 PM  
What: National Jr. Beta is an honor and service organization that seeks to inspire young adults to lead by 
serving others. This organization has academic requirements, and membership is by invitation only.  
Contact: Courtney Riggs - courtney.riggs@cobbk12.org  

 

Foodie and Friends Club  
When: Thursdays, 3:30-4:00 PM  
What: Talk about cooking, eating, and food. Share likes/dislikes, swap recipes, favorite restaurants, and 
pretty much anything food related. 
Contact: Peter Allen - peter.allen@cobbk12.org  

 

Piano Club  
When: In-person on select Fridays starting 9/6, 1:00-2:30 PM  
What: Piano club is an in person club that will provide students the opportunity to learn the basics of 
how to play piano through self paced lessons. If you already know piano you are welcome as well to bring 
your music and receive feedback, as well as, how to compose electronic music using the keyboards. The 
club is limited to only 15 students, so I will take the first 15 emails I receive and create a waiting list. 
Contact: Blake Wright - blake.wright@cobbk12.org  

 

The Crochet Crew: Hooked on Yarn  
When: 2nd & 4th Wednesdays of the Month, 3:30-4:00 PM  
What: The Crochet Crew is a creative and fun space to learn and practice the art of crochet. Whether 
you're a beginner or have experience, you'll have the opportunity to create beautiful projects like scarves, 
hats, and more. Join us to unwind, make new friends, and express your creativity through the timeless 
craft of crochet! Contact: Courtney Riggs - courtney.riggs@cobbk12.org  
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PSAT/SAT Prep  
When: TWO Fridays 9/6 and 9/13, 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM (must attend both)  
What: In these two virtual Friday sessions, you will learn how to create a personalized study plan for the PSAT and 
SAT. On 9/6 you will take a practice PSAT/SAT. On 9/13 you will learn how to interpret your scores and create a plan 
to focus just on the skills you are lacking. 
Contact: Michelle Ihrig - michelle.ihrig@cobbk12.org  

 

National Beta Club  
When: TBD  
What: National Beta Club is an honor and service organization that seeks to inspire young adults to 
lead by serving others. This organization has academic requirements, and membership is by 
invitation only An honor and service organization that inspires leadership through service. Membership 
is by invitation only.  
Contact: Danielle Engle - danielle.engle@cobbk12.org  

 

Get involved and make the most of your school year! 
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